©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
August, 2011 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
ASM705/D
ASM705, ASM706, ASM707,
ASM708, ASM813L
Low Power �P Supervisor
Circuits

11
Table 4. ORDERING INFORMATION  − Tin − Lead Devices
Part Number (Note 3) Reset Threshold (V) Temperature (�C) Pins−Package Package Marking
ASM705 Active LOW Reset, Watchdog Output And Manual RESET
ASM705CPA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM705CPA
ASM705CSA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM705CSA
ASM705CUA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM705CUA
ASM705EPA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM705EPA
ASM705ESA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM705ESA
ASM705EUA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−MicroSO ASM705EUA
ASM706 Active LOW Reset, Watchdog Output And Manual RESET
ASM706CPA 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM706CPA
ASM706CSA 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM706CSA
ASM706CUA 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM706CUA
ASM706EPA 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM706EPA
ASM706ESA 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM706ESA
ASM707 Active LOW & HIGH Reset with Manual RESET
ASM707CPA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM707CPA
ASM707CSA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM707CSA
ASM707CUA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM707CUA
ASM707EPA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM707EPA
ASM707ESA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM707ESA
ASM708Active LOW & HIGH Reset with Manual RESET
ASM708CPA 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM708CPA
ASM708CSA 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM708CSA
ASM708CUA 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM708CUA
ASM708EPA 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM708EPA
ASM708ESA 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM708ESA
ASM813L Active HIGH Reset, Watchdog Output And Manual RESET
ASM813LCPA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM813LCPA
ASM813LCSA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM813LCSA
ASM813LCUA 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM813LCUA
ASM813LEPA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM813LEPA
ASM813LESA 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM813LESA
3. For parts to be packed in Tape and Reel, add “−T” at the end of the part number.
ASM705, ASM706, ASM707, ASM708, ASM813L
12
Table 5. ORDERING INFORMATION  − Lead Free Devices
Part Number (Note 4) Reset Threshold (V) Temperature (�C) Pins−Package Package Marking
ASM705 Active LOW Reset, Watchdog Output And Manual RESET
ASM705CPAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM705CPAF
ASM705CSAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM705CSAF
ASM705CUAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM705CUAF
ASM705EPAF 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM705EPAF
ASM705ESAF 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM705ESAF
ASM705EUAF 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−MicroSO ASM705EUAF
ASM706 Active LOW Reset, Watchdog Output And Manual RESET
ASM706CPAF 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM706CPAF
ASM706CSAF 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM706CSAF
ASM706CUAF 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM706CUAF
ASM706EPAF 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM706EPAF
ASM706ESAF 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM706ESAF
ASM707 Active LOW & HIGH Reset with Manual RESET
ASM707CPAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM707CPAF
ASM707CSAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM707CSAF
ASM707CUAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM707CUAF
ASM707EPAF 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM707EPAF
ASM707ESAF 4.65 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM707ESAF
ASM708Active LOW & HIGH Reset with Manual RESET
ASM708CPAF 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM708CPAF
ASM708CSAF 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM708CSAF
ASM708CUAF 4.40 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM708CUAF
ASM708EPAF 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM708EPAF
ASM708ESAF 4.40 −40°C to +85°C 8−SO ASM708ESAF
ASM813L Active HIGH Reset, Watchdog Output And Manual RESET
ASM813LCPAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−Plastic DIP ASM813LCPAF
ASM813LCSAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−SO ASM813LCSAF
ASM813LCUAF 4.65 0°C to +70°C 8−MicroSO ASM813LCUAF